FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ▷ ▷ ▷ ▼	11-03-1998	) 	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	100866087		e attached origina	il documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	ļ	2. Name a	nd address of re	eceiving party(ies)
Career Systems, Inc.		Name:_	Farren As	sociates, Inc.
		Internal	Address:	
	ociation ited Partnership			McWhorter P1,Ste 200State:VAZIP: 22003
Other		-		ip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached.  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Associ ☐ Gene ☐ Limite ☐ Corpo	ciation ral Partnership_ ed Partnership_ oration-Statev	'irginia
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	1998	If assignee is no is attached: (Designations m	t domiciled in the Unite	ed States, a domestic represetative designation Q Yes Q No ument from assignment)
Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):		<del></del>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			emark Registrati 22,606	on No.(s)
	Additional numbers attache	ed? 🗆 Yesx <b>3</b>	t No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	' J		mber of applications involved:	1 7 1
Name: Susan C. Chaires				•
Internal Address: Law Offices	of Susan	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
C. Chaires		2 Enclo	osed	
		☐ Autho	orized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 1225 19th Str	eet, NW			
Suite 850	<del></del>	8. Deposit a	account number:	
City: Washington, State: DC	ZIP: 20036	(Attach du	plicate copy of this p	age in aying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		OSSE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.				8
Susan C. Chaires	Lusa	C Chai	~	10 //6 /98 Date
Name of Person Signing	Sig	nature		Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to a Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume

**REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0975** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS CAREER SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation having its principal office at 900 James Avenue, Scranton, Pennsylvania 18510, is the owner of the federally registered trademark "TEAMSMART," (Reg. No. 2,022,606) which is used in connection with printed career assessment and development materials; namely card decks, worksheets and instructional books; and

WHEREAS, CAREER SYSTEMS, INC. has agreed pursuant to a Settlement Agreement executed on or about August 13, 1998, to assign the above referenced trademark to FARREN ASSOCIATES, INC., a Virginia corporation having a registered office address at 7353 McWhorter Place, Suite 200, Annandale, Virginia 22003;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said CAREER SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby assign unto FARREN ASSOCIATES, INC., all right, title and interest in the trademark "TEAMSMART," together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be effective on the 13th day of August, 1998.

CAREER SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Caela Farren

Date:

:

Beverly Kaye

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0976

**RECORDED: 10/16/1998**